2014 VITA SITES IN MIAMI DADE/MONROE COUNTIES

Miami-Dade County

Provider Distance Dates Hours
GIBSON-BETHEL 0.7 MI 01 FEB SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM
COMMUNITY CENTER 2014 -

5800 SW 66 STREET 12 APR

2ND FLOOR 2014

SOUTH MIAMI, FL 33143

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 3.3 MI 04 FEB
COCONUT GROVE 2014 -
3750 S. DIXIE HWY 10 APR
MIAMI, FL 33133 2014

305-446-3311

CITY OF WEST MIAMI 4.3 Mi 04 FEB TUE 6:00PM - 8:30PM
901 S.W. 62ND AVENUE 2014 - THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM
WEST MIAMI, FL 33144 10 APR
2014
COLLEGE OF BUS AND 5.3 MI 03 FEB
TECH-FLAGLER 2014 -
8230 WEST FLAGLER 11 APR
STREET 2014

MIAMI, FL 33144
786-693-8802

CITY OF SWEETWATER 7.1MI  OLFEB  WED 5:00PM-8:00PM
250 S.W. 114TH AVENUE 2014~ LU 6:00PM - 8:00PM
SWEETWATER, FL 33174 12 APR

SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM

2014

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 7.3MI  03FEB  MON10:00AM- 2:00PM
ACCION 2014~ \ED 2:00PM- 4:00PM
858 WEST FLAGLER 11 APR _ _
STREET o014 FRI  9:00AM-12:00PM

MIAMI, FL 33130

KEISER UNIVERSITY  7.4MI O05FEB  WED 4:30PM- 7:30PM
MIAMI CAMPUS 2014-  ER| 10:00AM- 2:00PM
2101 NW 117TH AVENUE 12 APR _ _

MIAMI, FL 33172 2014 SAT  9:00AM-12:30PM

Languages

ENGLISH
SPANISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

Appointment

NOT
REQUIRED

REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED



MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 7.5 M
PERRINE

17801 HOMESTEAD

AVENUE

PERRINE, FL 33157

GOODWILL SOUTH
FLORIDA

2121 NW 21 STREET
MIAMI, FL 33142

7.7 MI

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 8.6 M
HIALEAH

300 E. FIRST AVENUE

SUITE 106

HIALEAH, FL 33010
305-884-4801

G HOLMES BRADDOCK 8.9 Ml
SR HIGH

3601 SW 147 AVENUE

ROOM 4231

VOLUNTEER PREPARED

AND SELF-PREP

MIAMI, FL 33185

CITY OF MIAMI - CORPUS 9.1 MI
CHRISTI

730 NW 34TH STREET

PARISH HALL

MIAMI, FL 33127

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 9.4 M
CALEB

5400 NW 22 AVENUE

ROOM 306

MIAMI, FL 33142

305-636-2200

HAITIAN
NEIGHBORHOOD
CENTER, SANT LA
5000 BISCAYNE BLVD
SUITE 110

MIAMI, FL 33137

10.7 MI

03 FEB
2014 -
11 APR
2014

01 FEB
2014 -
05 APR
2014

04 FEB
2014 -
10 APR
2014

29 JAN
2014 -
09 APR
2014

27 JAN
2014 -
15 APR
2014

04 FEB
2014 -
10 APR
2014

03 FEB
2014 -
15 OCT
2014

MON 9:00AM - 12:00PM
TUE 9:00AM - 12:00PM
WED 1:30PM - 4:00PM
THU 1:30PM - 4:00PM
FRI 8:30AM - 4:00PM

SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM

WED 3:00PM - 6:00PM

MON 6:00PM - 8:00PM
WED 6:00PM - 8:00PM
THU 6:00PM - 8:00PM
SAT 9:00AM - 4:00PM

MON 9:00AM - 6:00PM
TUE 9:00AM - 6:00PM
WED 9:00AM - 6:00PM
THU 9:00AM - 6:00PM
FRI 9:00AM - 2:00PM

ENGLISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED



COLLEGE OF BUS AND
TECH-HIALEAH

935 WEST 49 STREET
SUITE 203

HIALEAH, FL 33012
786-693-8803

11.5 Ml

MDC - HIALEAH CAMPUS 11.6 Ml
1776 WEST 49TH

STREET

ROOM 324 - BUILDING

1800

HIALEAH, FL 33012

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH-
CITY HALL

1700 CONVENTION
CENTER DRIVE

OFFICE OF COMMUNITY
SERVICES

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
305-673-7491

11.7 MI

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 11.7 Ml
GOULDS

21300 SW 122 AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33170

MDC - NORTH CAMPUS  12.7 MI
11380 NW 27TH AVENUE

BLDG 1, ROOM 1164 -
BUSINESS RESOURCE

CENTER

1ST FLOOR

MIAMI, FL 33167

SUNKIST GROVE
COMMUNITY CENTER
12500 NW 13TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161

15.2 Mi

ST. THOMAS
UNIVERSITY

16401 NW 37 AVE
MIAMI GARDENS, FL
33054

15.5 Ml

03 FEB
2014 -
11 APR
2014

04 FEB
2014 -
08 APR
2014

04 FEB
2014 -
15 APR
2014

03 FEB
2014 -
11 APR
2014

04 FEB
2014 -
15 APR
2014

28 JAN
2014 -
10 APR
2014

01 FEB
2014 -
12 APR
2014

TUE 4:00PM - 7:00PM

MON 8:30AM - 11:30AM
TUE 2:00PM - 4:00PM
WED 8:30AM - 11:30AM
THU 2:00PM - 4:00PM
FRI 9:00AM - 2:00PM

MON 8:30AM - 6:30PM
TUE 4:00PM - 7:00PM

8:30AM - 6:30PM
WED 8:30AM - 6:30PM
THU 8:30AM - 6:30PM
FRI 8:30AM - 3:30PM

TUE 6:00PM - 8:30PM
THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM

SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM

ENGLISH
SPANISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

ENGLISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED



MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 15.7 Ml
MIAMI GARDENS

16405 NW 25 AVENUE

SUITE 108

MIAMI, FL 33054

BETTY T FERGUSON
RECREATIONAL
COMPLEX

3000 NW 199 STREET
MIAMI GARDENS, FL
33169

18.6 MI

MDC - HOMESTEAD
CAMPUS

500 COLLEGE TERRACE
ROOM D - 307
HOMESTEAD, FL 33030

19.2 MI

CAC-COMMUNITY
ACCESS CENTER
8910 MIRAMAR
PARKWAY

SUITE 208
MIRAMAR, FL 33025
954-534-9113

19.5 Ml

DEVRY UNIVERSITY-
SOUTH FLORIDA
CAMPUS

2300 SW 145TH AVENUE
ROOM 117

MIRAMAR, FL 33027

20.0 MI

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS 20.3 MI
FLA CITY FSA

1600 NW 6TH COURT
SELF-PREP TAXES ONLY
HOMESTEAD, FL 33034

HISPANIC UNITY-MOBILE 22.6 Ml
RESOURCE UNIT

5840 JOHNSON STREET
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

03 FEB
2014 -
10 APR
2014

01 FEB
2014 -
12 APR
2014

03 FEB
2014 -
07 APR
2014

01 FEB
2014 -
10 APR
2014

29 JAN
2014 -
12 APR
2014

03 FEB
2014 -
09 APR
2014

24 JAN
2014 -
15 APR
2014

TUE 1:30PM - 4:00PM
THU 1:30PM - 4:00PM

TUE 5:00PM - 8:00PM
SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM

MON 7:00PM - 9:00PM

WED 6:00PM -9:00PM
SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM

MON 10:00AM - 2:00PM
TUE 10:00AM - 2:00PM
WED 10:00AM - 2:00PM

TUE 10:00AM - 6:00PM
WED 10:00AM - 6:00PM
THU 10:00AM - 6:00PM
FRI 10:00AM - 6:00PM
SAT 9:00AM - 12:00PM

SPANISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

SPANISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

ENGLISH
SPANISH

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED

NOT
REQUIRED



HISPANIC UNITY OF 226M 21JAN  MON 4-00PM - 9:00PM SPANISH  NOT
FLORIDA 2014~ TUE 4:00PM - 9:00PM ENGLISH  REQUIRED
5811 JOHNSON STREET 15 APR _ _
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021 2014 WED 4:00PM - 9:00PM

THU 4:00PM - 9:00PM

FRI 9:00AM - 1:00PM
SAT 9:00AM - 3:00PM

Monroe County, Florida

All sites will begin operation on or after February 1%, 2014 and continue to operate until April 15", 2014 during the days
and hours indicated below:

Site Name AddressLinel City Zip Days and Hours
Big Pine Senior Center 308 Key Deer Blvd Big Pine Key 33043 Thursdays 1:30pm-04:30pm
Key Largo Public Library 101485 Overseas Hwy Key Largo 33037 Wednesdays 10:00am-02:00pm

Info: TRADE WINDS SHOPPING CENTER
Marathon Public Library 3251 Overseas Hwy  Marathon 33050 Mondays 10:00am-02:00pm

Marathon Senior Center 535 33rd St Marathon 33050 Wednesdays 1:30pm-04:30pm



