2014 VITA SITES IN MIAMI DADE/MONROE COUNTIES

Miami-Dade County

Provider	Distance	Dates	Hours	Languages	Appointment
GIBSON-BETHEL COMMUNITY CENTER 5800 SW 66 STREET 2ND FLOOR SOUTH MIAMI, FL 33143	0.7 MI	01 FEB 2014 - 12 APR 2014	SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM	ENGLISH SPANISH	NOT REQUIRED
MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- COCONUT GROVE 3750 S. DIXIE HWY MIAMI, FL 33133 305-446-3311	- 3.3 MI	04 FEB 2014 - 10 APR 2014		SPANISH ENGLISH	REQUIRED
CITY OF WEST MIAMI 901 S.W. 62ND AVENUE WEST MIAMI, FL 33144	4.3 MI	04 FEB 2014 - 10 APR 2014	TUE 6:00PM - 8:30PM THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
COLLEGE OF BUS AND TECH-FLAGLER 8230 WEST FLAGLER STREET MIAMI, FL 33144 786-693-8802	5.3 MI	03 FEB 2014 - 11 APR 2014		SPANISH ENGLISH	REQUIRED
CITY OF SWEETWATER 250 S.W. 114TH AVENUE SWEETWATER, FL 33174		01 FEB 2014 - 12 APR 2014	WED 5:00PM - 8:00PM THU 6:00PM - 8:00PM SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM	ENGLISH SPANISH	NOT REQUIRED
MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- ACCION 858 WEST FLAGLER STREET MIAMI, FL 33130	- 7.3 MI	03 FEB 2014 - 11 APR 2014	MON 10:00AM - 2:00PM WED 2:00PM - 4:00PM FRI 9:00AM - 12:00PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
KEISER UNIVERSITY MIAMI CAMPUS 2101 NW 117TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33172	7.4 MI	05 FEB 2014 - 12 APR 2014	WED 4:30PM - 7:30PM FRI 10:00AM - 2:00PM SAT 9:00AM - 12:30PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- PERRINE 17801 HOMESTEAD AVENUE PERRINE, FL 33157	7.5 MI	03 FEB 2014 - 11 APR 2014	MON 9:00AM - 12:00PM TUE 9:00AM - 12:00PM WED 1:30PM - 4:00PM THU 1:30PM - 4:00PM FRI 8:30AM - 4:00PM	ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
GOODWILL SOUTH FLORIDA 2121 NW 21 STREET MIAMI, FL 33142	7.7 MI	01 FEB 2014 - 05 APR 2014	SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM	ENGLISH SPANISH	NOT REQUIRED
MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- HIALEAH 300 E. FIRST AVENUE SUITE 106 HIALEAH, FL 33010 305-884-4801	8.6 MI	04 FEB 2014 - 10 APR 2014		ENGLISH SPANISH	REQUIRED
G HOLMES BRADDOCK SR HIGH 3601 SW 147 AVENUE ROOM 4231 VOLUNTEER PREPARED AND SELF-PREP MIAMI, FL 33185	8.9 MI	29 JAN 2014 - 09 APR 2014	WED 3:00PM - 6:00PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
CITY OF MIAMI - CORPUS CHRISTI 730 NW 34TH STREET PARISH HALL MIAMI, FL 33127	9.1 MI	27 JAN 2014 - 15 APR 2014	MON 6:00PM - 8:00PM WED 6:00PM - 8:00PM THU 6:00PM - 8:00PM SAT 9:00AM - 4:00PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- CALEB 5400 NW 22 AVENUE ROOM 306 MIAMI, FL 33142 305-636-2200	9.4 MI	04 FEB 2014 - 10 APR 2014		ENGLISH	REQUIRED
HAITIAN NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER, SANT LA 5000 BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 110 MIAMI, FL 33137	10.7 MI	03 FEB 2014 - 15 OCT 2014	MON 9:00AM - 6:00PM TUE 9:00AM - 6:00PM WED 9:00AM - 6:00PM THU 9:00AM - 6:00PM FRI 9:00AM - 2:00PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED

COLLEGE OF BUS AND TECH-HIALEAH 936 WEST 49 STREET 11 APR 2014						
1776 WEST 49TH 2014 -	TECH-HIALEAH 935 WEST 49 STREET SUITE 203 HIALEAH, FL 33012	11.5 MI	2014 - 11 APR			REQUIRED
CITY HALL 1700 CONVENTION 15 APR 2014 15 APR 2014 0 FFICE OF COMMUNITY SERVICES MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 305-673-7491 MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- 11.7 MI GOULDS 21300 SW 122 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33170 MDC - NORTH CAMPUS 11 APR 2014 MDC - NORTH CAMPUS 11300 NW 27TH AVENUE BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER 1ST FLOOR MIAMI, FL 33167 SUNKIST GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER 12500 NW 13TH AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161 CONTROL OF MIAMIN COMMUNITY CENTER 15.5 MI 10 APR 10	1776 WEST 49TH STREET ROOM 324 - BUILDING 1800	11.6 MI	2014 - 08 APR	TUE 4:00PM - 7:00PM		
GOULDS 21300 SW 122 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33170 MDC - NORTH CAMPUS 11 APR 2014 MDC - NORTH CAMPUS 11380 NW 27TH AVENUE BLDG 1, ROOM 1164 - BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER 1ST FLOOR MIAMI, FL 33167 SUNKIST GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER 12500 NW 13TH AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161 ST. THOMAS UNIVERSITY 16401 NW 37 AVE MIAMI GARDENS, FL 10 14 - TUE 2:00PM - 4:00PM WED 8:30AM - 6:30PM WED 8:30AM - 6:30PM TUE 4:00PM - 7:00PM 8:30AM - 6:30PM WED 8:30AM - 6:30PM THU 8:30AM - 8:30PM THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM SPANISH NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED SPANISH NOT REQUIRED SPANISH NOT REQUIRED	CITY HALL 1700 CONVENTION CENTER DRIVE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY SERVICES MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139	11.7 MI	2014 - 15 APR			REQUIRED
11380 NW 27TH AVENUE BLDG 1, ROOM 1164 - BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER 1ST FLOOR MIAMI, FL 33167 SUNKIST GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER 12500 NW 13TH AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161 ST. THOMAS UNIVERSITY 16401 NW 37 AVE MIAMI GARDENS, FL 2014 - 15 APR 2014 - 15 APR 8:30AM - 6:30PM WED 8:30AM - 6:30PM THU 8:30AM - 6:30PM FRI 8:30AM - 3:30PM THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM SPANISH REQUIRED	GOULDS 21300 SW 122 AVENUE	11.7 MI	2014 - 11 APR	TUE 2:00PM - 4:00PM WED 8:30AM - 11:30AM THU 2:00PM - 4:00PM	ENGLISH	
COMMUNITY CENTER 12500 NW 13TH AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161 ST. THOMAS UNIVERSITY 16401 NW 37 AVE MIAMI GARDENS, FL 2014 - THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM THU 6:00PM - 8:30PM REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED	11380 NW 27TH AVENUE BLDG 1, ROOM 1164 - BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER 1ST FLOOR	12.7 MI	2014 - 15 APR	TUE 4:00PM - 7:00PM 8:30AM - 6:30PM WED 8:30AM - 6:30PM THU 8:30AM - 6:30PM		
UNIVERSITY 2014 - ENGLISH REQUIRED 16401 NW 37 AVE 12 APR MIAMI GARDENS, FL 2014	COMMUNITY CENTER 12500 NW 13TH AVENUE	15.2 MI	2014 - 10 APR		ENGLISH	
	UNIVERSITY 16401 NW 37 AVE MIAMI GARDENS, FL	15.5 MI	2014 - 12 APR	SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM		

MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS- MIAMI GARDENS 16405 NW 25 AVENUE SUITE 108 MIAMI, FL 33054	15.7 MI	03 FEB 2014 - 10 APR 2014	TUE 1:30PM - 4:00PM THU 1:30PM - 4:00PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
BETTY T FERGUSON RECREATIONAL COMPLEX 3000 NW 199 STREET MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33169	18.6 MI	01 FEB 2014 - 12 APR 2014	TUE 5:00PM - 8:00PM SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM	ENGLISH SPANISH	NOT REQUIRED
MDC - HOMESTEAD CAMPUS 500 COLLEGE TERRACE ROOM D - 307 HOMESTEAD, FL 33030	19.2 MI	03 FEB 2014 - 07 APR 2014	MON 7:00PM - 9:00PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
CAC-COMMUNITY ACCESS CENTER 8910 MIRAMAR PARKWAY SUITE 208 MIRAMAR, FL 33025 954-534-9113	19.5 MI	01 FEB 2014 - 10 APR 2014		ENGLISH SPANISH	REQUIRED
DEVRY UNIVERSITY- SOUTH FLORIDA CAMPUS 2300 SW 145TH AVENUE ROOM 117 MIRAMAR, FL 33027	20.0 MI	29 JAN 2014 - 12 APR 2014	WED 6:00PM - 9:00PM SAT 10:00AM - 2:00PM	SPANISH ENGLISH	NOT REQUIRED
MIAMI-DADE CA AND HS FLA CITY FSA 1600 NW 6TH COURT SELF-PREP TAXES ONLY HOMESTEAD, FL 33034		03 FEB 2014 - 09 APR 2014	MON 10:00AM - 2:00PM TUE 10:00AM - 2:00PM WED 10:00AM - 2:00PM	ENGLISH SPANISH	NOT REQUIRED
HISPANIC UNITY-MOBILE RESOURCE UNIT 5840 JOHNSON STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021	22.6 MI	24 JAN 2014 - 15 APR 2014	TUE 10:00AM - 6:00PM WED 10:00AM - 6:00PM THU 10:00AM - 6:00PM FRI 10:00AM - 6:00PM SAT 9:00AM - 12:00PM	ENGLISH SPANISH	NOT REQUIRED

HISPANIC UNITY OF	22.6 MI	21 JAN	MON 4:00PM - 9:00PM	SPANISH	NOT
FLORIDA		2014 -	TUE 4:00PM - 9:00PM	ENGLISH	REQUIRED
5811 JOHNSON STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021		15 APR 2014	WED 4:00PM - 9:00PM		
			THU 4:00PM - 9:00PM		
			FRI 9:00AM - 1:00PM		
			SAT 9:00AM - 3:00PM		

Monroe County, Florida

All sites will begin operation on or after February 1st, 2014 and continue to operate until April 15th, 2014 during the days and hours indicated below:

Site Name	ame AddressLine1		Zip	Days and Hours	
Big Pine Senior Center	308 Key Deer Blvd	Big Pine Key	33043	Thursdays	1:30pm-04:30pm
Key Largo Public Library Info: TRADE WINDS SHOP	101485 Overseas Hwy PING CENTER	Key Largo	33037	Wednesdays	10:00am-02:00pm
Marathon Public Library	3251 Overseas Hwy	Marathon	33050	Mondays	10:00am-02:00pm
Marathon Senior Center	535 33rd St	Marathon	33050	Wednesdays	1:30pm-04:30pm